
6.40 Bing and Brother Bob ,7. O Regimental Band of H.M.
Grenadier Guards »
7.16 ‘Jezebel’s Daughter"
7.30 Uncle Sam Presents Rudy
‘Valee and the Coast Guard Band
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
8.0 Unchanging Favourites
8.16 "Achievement"
8.26 Paul Whiteman’s Concert
Orchestra, "Mannhattan Moon-
light" (Alter)|8.30 ‘Palace of Varieties." A
Grand Old-Time Show
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary
8.26 Riddick String Orchestra
9.46 "Big Ben," the story of theFamous Clock
10. 0 Close down

at Y 790 ke. 380 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 asm. London
News
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Music While You’ Work
10.20 Devotional Service
11. 0-11.30 For My Lady: "Under
One Flag"
72. 0 Lunch. Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Operetta
2.30 Music While You Work3.0 Light and Bright3.30 Classical Hour:
Haydn Quartets: Op. 76, No. 1in G Major, played by Poltronieri
String Quartet4.30 Cafe Music ‘
5. 0-65.30 Children’s session:
Nature Night
6. 0 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)

;

7.10 Famous Trials:
Talk by a Dunedin Barrister
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Philharmonic Orchestra, Little
Suite for Chamber Orchestra
(Schreker)7.45 News and Commentary from
the United States
8. 0-8.58 A Dvorak Programme
The Menges Sextet, Sextet in A
Major, Op. 48
8.32 From the Studio: MaryPratt (contralto),
Five Biblical Songs:"Hear My Prayer O Lord," ‘By
the Waters of Babylon," "Turn
Thee to Me," "I Will Lift Mine
Eyes," "Sing Ye a Joyful Song"

8.45 Frederick Grinke (violin),
Romantic Pieces, Op. 7§
9. 0 Newsree!l and Commentary
9.26 Orchestra of H.M. Royal
Maries, "Gipsy Love’ (Lehar)
9.31 ""The Devil’s Cub," from
the book by Georgette Heyer
9.57 Hans Bund and Georg
Haentzschel (plano), "CrazyPiano" (Fischer)
10. 0 Masters in Lighter Mood

|11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

[QYOQ_ te
5. 0-5.30 p.m. Music for Every-man
6. 0 Variety
7. 0 Popular Music8.0 "Forgotten People"
8.15 Variety8.30 "Those Were The Days"
9. O Light Orchestras, Musical
Comedy and Ballads9.30 Songs by Men9.45 BBC Scottish Orchestra
10.12 Variety10.30 Close down

IN/ 72 INVERCARGILL680 kc. 441 m,
7. 0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. Q ‘Morning Variety9.20 Devotional Service
9.30-9.32 Current Ceiling Prices12. 0-2.0 p.m. Lunch Music (12.15
nd 1.15, LONDON NEWS)5. 0 Children’ S Session
5.15-5.30 Accordiana
6. O ‘Dad and Dave"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.45 "Twenty Thousand LeaguesUnder the Sea"’
7. O After Dinner Music
7.30 From the Studio: Sylvia
Warring (soprano), "The OldClock," "You Will Never Grow
Old" (Druminond), "Five Little
Piccaninnies" (Anthony), ‘The
Birthday of a King" (Neidlin-
ger)
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States8.0 Music from the, Operas
8.45 ‘"McGlusky the Sea Rover"
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.25 Supper Dance: Louis Arm-
strong
10. 0 Close down

Monday, December 17
1ZB OF tama =m.
6. 0, 7.0, 8.45 a.m. London News
7.30 Health Talk
9. 0 Aunt Daisy
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.45 We Travel the Friendly
Road with the Spectator
10. 0 Armchair Romances
10.15 Three Generations
10.30 Ma Perkins
10.45 Big Sister
11.65 Talk by Anne Stewart
11.10 Shopping Reporter (Sally)
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.45 p.m. 1ZB Happiness Club
2. 0. By Request
2.30 Home Service session
3. 0 The Life of Mary Southern
4. 0 Women’s World (Marina)
O The Junior QuizThe Music of the Nova-e.
chord
6.15 London News
6.30 Long Long Ago
7. 0 Fred and Maggie Everybody7.15 Officer Crosby
7.30 Submarine Patrol (final
episode)45 The Ghost CorpsCurrent Ceiling PricesShort Short Stories
Hollywood HolidayRadio Editor
George and Nell
The District QuizYouth Must Have Its SwingLondon News
Close down

2ZB WELLINGTON‘ 1130 ke, 265 m.

. 0, 7.0, 8.45 a.m. London News
Health Talk30
"Aunt Daisy
30 Current Ceiling Prices
1

45
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Armchair Romances
Morning Melodies
Ma Perkins
Big SisterTalk by Anne StewartThe Shopping Reporter30 p.m. Christmas Shoppers’
0 By Request
-30 Home Service session
O The Life of Mary Southern)
0 Women’s World .

5. 0 The Junior Quiz
5.15 The Junior Guest Announcer
6.15 London News
6.30 Treasure House of Martin
Hews
7. 0 Fred and Maggie Everybody
7.15 Officer Crosby
7.30 A Case for Cleveland7.45 So the Story Goes8.5 Short Short Stories8.20 Hollywood Holiday
8.43 Give it a Name Jackpots
9. 0 George and Nell
10. 0 Meet Dr. Morelle
10.15 Crimson Circle
11. 0 London News
12. 0 Close down

3ZB CHRISTCHURCH1430ke, ¢ 210m,
6. 0, 7.0, 8.45 a.m. London News7.30 Health Talk
8. 0 Breakfast Club9.0 Aunt Daisy10.0 Armchair Romances:10.15 Movie Magazine10.30 Ma Perkins10.45 Big Sister11.5 Talk by Anne Stewart11.10 Shopping Reporter (Eliza-beth Anne) ;

12. 0 Lunchtime Fare
1.30 p.m. Xmas Shoppers’ session2.0 By Request2.30 The Home Service session
(Nancy)3.0 For Ever Young (lastbroadcast)4. 0 Woman’s World (Joan)4.45 Children’s session, withGrace and Jacko, beginning withFunland Express rE

5. 0 The Junior Quiz
QO Songs of Good Cheer
London News
His Last PlungeFred and Maggie EverybodyOfficer CrosbySubmarine Patrol
Those We Love
Short Short Stories
Hollywood Holiday
Fashion Spotlight
George and Nell

10. 0 Thanks for the Song10.15 Yes, Indeed: The Swing
Band (last broadcast)
11. 0 London News
12. 0 Ciose down
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4ZB 1310vege m.
4ae 8.45 a.m. London NewsHealth Talkee5 Aunt Daisy9.30 Current Ceiling Prices10. 0 Armchair Romances
10.15 Three Generations
10.30 Ma Perkins
10.45 Big Sister11.6 Anne Stewart Talke
11.140 Shopping Reporter (Jessie)12. 0 Lunch Hour Tunes
2. Op.m. By Request2.30 Home Service’ sessiona3".For Ever YoungRita Entertains
Women’s World (Tul)The Children’s session
The Junior Quiz
So the Story GoesLondon News
Melodies in Waltz Time
Fred and Maggie EverybodyOfficer Crosby
Submarine Patrol
Wind in the Bracken
Current Ceiling PricesShort Stort Stories
Hollywood HolidayDon’t Get Me Wrong
George and Nell
Songs of Good CheerMusical Intelligence QuotaLondon News
Night Owl sessionAt Close of Day.
Close down
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6. 0,7.0,8.45 a.m. London News
7.30 Health Talk
9. 0 Good Morning9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.31 Xmas Shopping’ session
(Mary)
6. Op.m. Variety6.15 London News
Variety
The RaJjah’s Racer
Gardening sessionArmchair Romances
The Count of Monte Criste
Submarine Patrol
Current Ceiling PricesFor Ever Young
Hollywood HolidayThe Citadel
George and Nell
Anne Stewart Talks: Ques=tions and Answers

9.45 Popular Classics
10. 0 Close down
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